periods include interest on our long-term debt and other borrowings, which was allocated to the financial
guaranty segment.

Income Tax Provision (Benefit). We recorded an income tax provision of $188.0 million for 2008 and an
income tax benefit of $265.6 million for 2007. The effective tax rate was 35.7% for 2008, compared to 37.6% for
2007. The effective tax rate for 2008 was impacted by additional tax expense relating to foreign operations and
adjustments relating to prior year tax returns. The effective tax rate for 2007 reflects the losses incurred during
2007 and the additional tax benefit realized from tax-advantaged investment securities.

In connection with the 2008 FG Recaptures that occurred in the fourth quarter of 2008, we paid $36.6
million to the reinsurers to reimburse them for statutory unearned premiums, net of applicable commissions.

For purposes of comparison with prior periods, the following schedule shows the impact of the 2008 FG
Recaptures on our financial guaranty segment’s income statement for the year ended December 31, 2008.

As Reported
Year Ended

December 31,
2008

Impact of
Recaptures

As Adjusted
Year Ended

December 31, 2008
Excluding
Recaptures

Year Ended
December 31,

2007

($ in thousands)

Net premiums written-insurance ..... $ 29,637 $(51,050) $ 80,687 $ 186,729
Net premiums earned-insurance ..... 163,039 (17,144) 180,183 133,022
Total revenues ..... 814,027 (17,144) 831,171 (493,239)
Provision for losses ..... 114,495 (4,000) 118,495 97,990
Policy acquisition costs ..... 47,293 (2,395) 49,688 45,426
Total expenses ..... 286,940 (6,395) 293,335 212,507
Pretax income (loss) ..... 527,103 (10,749) 537,852 (705,741)
Income tax provision (benefit) ..... 187,965 (3,762) 191,727 (265,559)
Net income (loss) ..... 339,138 (6,987) 346,125 (440,182)

Loss ratio—excluding 2008 FG Recaptures ..... 50.6% 50.2%
Expense ratio—excluding 2008 FG Recaptures ..... 63.7% 48.2%

114.3% 98.4%

132

Year Ended December 31, 2007 Compared to Year Ended December 31, 2006

Net (Loss) Income. Our financial guaranty segment’s net loss for 2007 was $440.2 million, compared to net
income of $136.1 million for 2006. The decrease for 2007 was mainly due to a significant decrease in change in
fair value of derivative instruments and an increase in the provision for losses. These decreases in net income
were partially offset by a decrease in other operating expenses, an increase in net investment income, higher net